

Brightline Florida East-West Connector to Receive Top National Industry Engineering Excellence 'Grand Award'

HNTB & Brightline to Receive Prestigious Award in Washington, D.C.

TALLAHASSEE, FL, UNITED STATES, March 6, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The American Council of Engineering Companies (ACEC) is pleased to announce that HNTB and Brightline Florida will receive one of eight prestigious Grand Awards in the 2025 Engineering Excellence Awards competition slated for May 20, in Washington, D.C. Their award-winning project is the Brightline Florida East-West Connector.



HNTB and Brightline Florida's East-West Connector to Receive Top National Industry Award

HNTB and Brightline Florida became eligible to compete for the coveted national industry award after winning the ACEC Florida Grand Award earlier this year.

"Everything that we touch is designed by an engineer. The ACEC Engineering Excellence Awards



The ACEC Engineering
Excellence Awards honor
the amazing work of
engineering companies, and
we're excited to have HNTB
and Brightline Florida
among the very top award
winners in the nation."

Allen Douglas

honor the amazing and extraordinary work of engineering companies, and we're excited to have HNTB and Brightline Florida among the very top award winners in the nation," said Allen Douglas, Executive Director, American Council of Engineering Companies of Florida.

As a Grand Award winner, the Brightline Florida East-West Connector will be highlighted and honored during the May celebration. They are now also a finalist for the 2025 Grand Conceptor Award which recognizes the most outstanding overall engineering achievement. The Grand Conceptor Award will be announced and presented during the same

event.

"We are honored to have partnered with Brightline Florida on the East-West Connector project," said George Gilhooley, HNTB's East Florida office leader and senior vice president. "Brightline's vision for a connected Florida has transformed the state. We are incredibly proud to have helped bring this project to life."

"The East-West Connector is an essential transportation link, providing sustainable, efficient travel from Miami to Orlando," said John Hornbeck, HNTB's project director for the East-West Connector. "We are thrilled to have a positive impact on the communities where we work and live."

"Receiving this recognition from ACEC is a tremendous honor. The East-West Connector exemplifies Brightline's commitment to delivering innovative and sustainable transportation solutions for the community, and we look forward to continuing to provide a seamless connection between Central and South Florida," said Kevin Brancheau, senior project manager at Brightline Trains.

DOWNLOAD PHOTO HERE

Edie L Ousley Yellow Finch Strategies +1 850-251-6261 edie@yellowfinchstrategies.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/791654046

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.